# N/Sucobal/3

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use On	ily



06/22/15--01047--003 \*\*78.75

15 JUN 22 PH 12: 37

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

LifeEquip, Inc.
SUBJECT:

#### (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Ľ

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

Service Servic

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Jonathan P. Kinsella, Esq.

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

2 - 79th Street S

Address

St. Petersburg, FL 33707

City, State & Zip

407-496-5774

Daytime Telephone number

jonathanpkinsella@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

15 JUN 22 PH 12:37

# Articles of Incorporation of LifeEquip, Inc. A Non-Profit Corporation

The undersigned subscribers of these Articles of Incorporation, being natural persons competent to contract, hereby subscribe to and form a corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be LifeEquip, Inc., a Non-Profit Corporation.

# Article II Principal Office

The corporation shall have as its principal address: 384 Magnolia Springs Court, DeBary, Florida 33713; and it shall have as its mailing address: 384 Magnolia Springs Court, DeBary, Florida 33713.

## Article III Purpose

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

1. To strengthen Christian organizations in biblical love and leadership as seen in Jesus Christ; to buy, sell, hold, build, lease or rent a building or buildings; and to furnish and maintain the same; and to do all things incident and pertinent to such purpose, or usual to a church, or usual to a Christian, religious organization.

2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law, or to engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the Board of Directors of the corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.

3. To do such other things that are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable to accomplish the foregoing.

4. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

5. Further, the corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501[c][3] of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section or provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not carry on activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501[c][3] of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section or provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section or provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section or provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

## Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the officers and directors are elected and appointed shall be as stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

## Article V Initial Officers and Directors

The number of members constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be three [3], and the names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as the initial directors are as follows:

#### <u>NAME</u>

#### ADDRESS

Glenn Stewart	384 Magnolia Springs Court, Debary, FL 32713
Ray Leake	515 Soft Shadow Lane, Debary, FL 32713
Lawrence Gene Foltz	309 Englenook Drive, Debary, FL 32713

The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as the initial officers are as follows:

<u>NAME/TITLE</u>	ADDRESS
Glenn Stewart President	384 Magnolia Springs Court, Debary, FL 32713
Ray Leake Vice President, Treasurer	515 Soft Shadow Lane, Debary, Florida 32713
Lawrence Gene Foltz Secretary	309 Englenook Drive, Debary, Florida 32713

#### Article VI Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

**ADDRESS** 

Jonathan P. Kinsella

2 - 79th Street S, St. Petersburg, FL 33707

# Article VII Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

NAME

**ADDRESS** 

Jonathan P. Kinsella

2 – 79<sup>th</sup> Street S, St. Petersburg, FL 33707

#### Article VIII Stock

This corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

# Article IX Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501[c][3] of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section or provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Jon'athan P. Kinsella, Esq. Registered Agent

LISHS

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

.

PILIL

.

,

ı.

Jonathan P. Kinsella, Esq. Incorporator <u>6/15/15</u> Date

-

1